
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5149
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2014
FOB AT KALYAN
Somaiya Dr. Kirit

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Railways have proposed to set up Foot Over Bridges at Mumbai Stations, particularly at Nahur Railway Station on Kalyan side;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether a proposal for an alternative access in the form of skywalk is also proposed; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the present status of these proposals?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI MANOJ SINHA )

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): The proposal for provision of foot-over-bridge on Kalyan side of Nahur station is planned for sanction in the current year subject to inter-se priority and availability of funds.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.
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